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Shade Tree Commission of Radnor Township
Wayne, Pennsylvania

AGENDA

Call of Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of the March 25, 2018 Meeting Minutes

New Business

A. GP 18-015 472 Rolling Road
Pool & Patio
B. GP 18-049 706 Church Road

Garage/Parking Court
840cy of dirt to stay on site
12 Trees removed

463 Barclay Road

Wednesday April 28, 2018
6:30pm

C GP18-047 New Dwelling
975cy dirt to stay on site
2 Trees removed
274 S Bryn Mawr Ave
D GP18-030 New Office Building
941 Wootton Road
E  GP18-007 Requested revised plans from 2/28/18 Shade Tree Meeting
E 2018-D-02 321 W Lancaster Ave

Land Development

Trees Removed without Approval

None at this time

Clearing Permits

None at this time

List of Registered Contractors

New Business
A Education Awareness — See Attachment

Old Business
A Proposed Radnor Bamboo Ordinance

Proposed Tree Species for Shade Tree Ordinance
Ad HOC meeting to align on 2018 goals
Master Street Plan

m o O @

Commission President

Radnor Conservancy letter to BOC President, Township Staff, and Shade Tree



Shade Tree Commission of Radnor Township
Wayne, Pennsylvania

8. Hazardous Trees
A 111 Fairfax

B 836 Parkes Run Lane

C 430 Edgehill Lane
725 Darby Paoli Road

9. Tree Removal by Radnor Township

Date Address
3/23/2018 Coopertown Rd
3/23/2018 940 Wootton Rd

Size

3/23/2018 308 Edgehill
4/2/2018 813 & 821 Lawrence
4/2/2018 Ithan Valley Park
4/2/2018 233 Atlee Rd
4/2/2018 Macrone Park
4/2/2018 Macrone Park

4/9/2018 Dittmar Park
4/9/2018 900 Academy
4/9/2018 394 Wyldhaven Rd

4/9/2018 Skunk Hollow

4/9/2018 Parkes Run
4/9/2018 Harford Park

10. Public Participation

11. Adjournment

AGENDA

22
30
18
32
32

Silver Maple (38" DBH)
Sycamore Maple — (28" DBH)
Norway Maple — (30" DBH)
Sycamore — (36" DBH, 70ft)
Red Oak (39" DBH, 75ft)

Type

Norway Maple
Douglas Fir
Mulberry

Ash

Norway Maple

38 4 White Pines

22
22
28
16
16
25
25
22
24
36
22
36
24
16
18
36

Ash

Ash

Norway Spruce
Hemlock
Hemlock

Oak - fell

Oak - fell

Larch

Pin Oak

Sweet Gum
Maple

White Oak
Tulip Poplar
Tulip Poplar
Maple

Norway Spruce - uprooted



