# Shade Tree Commission of Radnor Township Wayne, Pennsylvania

#### **AGENDA**

Wednesday April 28, 2018 6:30pm

- 1 Call of Order
- 2 Pledge of Allegiance
- 3 Approval of the March 25, 2018 Meeting Minutes

#### 4 New Business

A.	GP 18-015	472 Rolling Road
		Pool & Patio

B. GP 18-049

706 Church Road
Garage/Parking Court
840cy of dirt to stay on site

12 Trees removed

C GP18-047 463 Barclay Road New Dwelling

975cy dirt to stay on site

2 Trees removed

D GP18-030 274 S Bryn Mawr Ave New Office Building

E GP 18-007 941 Wootton Road

Requested revised plans from 2/28/18 Shade Tree Meeting

F 2018-D-02 321 W Lancaster Ave Land Development

## **Trees Removed without Approval**

None at this time

## **Clearing Permits**

None at this time

## 5. List of Registered Contractors

## 6. New Business

A Education Awareness – See Attachment

## 7. Old Business

- A Proposed Radnor Bamboo Ordinance
- B Proposed Tree Species for Shade Tree Ordinance
- C Ad HOC meeting to align on 2018 goals
- D Master Street Plan
- E Radnor Conservancy letter to BOC President, Township Staff, and Shade Tree Commission President

# **Shade Tree Commission of Radnor Township** Wayne, Pennsylvania

## **AGENDA**

#### 8. **Hazardous Trees**

111 Fairfax Silver Maple (38" DBH)

Sycamore Maple – (28" DBH) Norway Maple – (30" DBH) В 836 Parkes Run Lane

Sycamore – (36" DBH, 70ft) С 430 Edgehill Lane

Red Oak (39" DBH, 75ft) D 725 Darby Paoli Road

#### 9. **Tree Removal by Radnor Township**

Date	Address	Size	Туре
3/23/2018	Coopertown Rd	22	Norway Maple
3/23/2018	940 Wootton Rd	30	Douglas Fir
		18	Mulberry
		32	Ash
3/23/2018	308 Edgehill	32	Norway Maple
4/2/2018	813 & 821 Lawrence	38	4 White Pines
4/2/2018	Ithan Valley Park	22	Ash
4/2/2018	233 Atlee Rd	22	Ash
4/2/2018	Macrone Park	28	Norway Spruce
4/2/2018	Macrone Park	16	Hemlock
		16	Hemlock
4/9/2018	Dittmar Park	25	Oak - fell
		25	Oak - fell
4/9/2018	900 Academy	22	Larch
4/9/2018	394 Wyldhaven Rd	24	Pin Oak
		36	Sweet Gum
		22	Maple
4/9/2018	Skunk Hollow	36	White Oak
		24	Tulip Poplar
		16	Tulip Poplar
4/9/2018	Parkes Run	18	Maple
4/9/2018	Harford Park	36	Norway Spruce - uprooted

#### 10. **Public Participation**

#### 11. Adjournment